507574559 11/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7621448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIPEROS, LLC	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUPA SOFTWARE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1855 S. GRANT STREET	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17901219	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123222500

Email: jennifer.k.smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 401 SOUTH FIRST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088813.0307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER K SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/JenniferKSmith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=088813.0307 Executed Assignment Hiperos to Coupa#page1.tif source=088813.0307 Executed Assignment Hiperos to Coupa#page2.tif

PATENT 507574559 REEL: 061614 FRAME: 0086

Docket No.: 60236-0010

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Hiperos, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 1855 South Grant Street, San Mateo, California 94402 ("Assignor") does hereby:

- (a) represent and warrant that Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and/or patent applications set forth in **Schedule 1** to this document (the "Patents Assets");
- (b) assign and transfer to Coupa Software Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 1855 South Grant Street, San Mateo, California 94402 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Patents Assets; (ii) said Patents Assets; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Patents Assets (including but not limited to any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with, the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the abovementioned Patents Assets under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (c) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
- (d) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor.

HIPEROS, LLC

Jon Stueve, SVP and General Counse	1
Printed Name & Title - Authorized R	epresentative
DocuSigned by: Jon Stww 1288CF74AAF2405	/
Signature	
April 6, 2020	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 061614 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 11/01/2022

Docket No.: 60236-0010

Schedule 1 - Patents

Attorney Docket No.	Application	Filing Date	Patent	Issue Date	Title
60236-0307	62/691,109	June 28, 2018			NON- STRUCTURED- DATA-ORIENTED COMMUNICATION WITH A DATABASE
60236-0308	16/455,368	June 27, 2019			NON- STRUCTURED DATA ORIENTED COMMUNICATION WITH A DATABASE
60236-0313	16/010,591	June 18, 2018			CONTROLS MODULE
60236-0315	62/521,483	June 18, 2017			CONTROLS MODULE

PATENT REEL: 061614 FRAME: 0088